Organic Net Revenues (Non-GAAP) 40,761$   39,225$   $   1,536 3.9%
- 91 (91) (0.2)pp

Impact of accounting calendar changes (4) - 361 (361) (0.9)pp
Impact of foreign currency (1,473) - (1,473) (3.8)pp

Net Revenues (GAAP) 39,288$   39,677$   (389)$   (1.0)%

(1)

(2) Impact of divestitures includes for reporting purposes Starbucks CPG business.
(3) Impact of acquisitions reflects the incremental January 2011 operating results from our Cadbury acquisition on

February 2, 2010
(4) Includes the impacts of accounting calendar changes and the 53 rd week of shipments in 2011.

December 31,

For the Nine Months Ended
September 30,

Kraft Foods Inc.
Net Revenues to Organic Net Revenues

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

For the Years Ended

For the Years Ended
December 31,

Impact of acquisitions reflects the incremental February 2010 to December 2010 operating results from the
company’s Cadbury acquisition

Impact of divestitures (2)

Impact of divestitures (2)

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

32

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Integration
Program
Costs (1)

Spin-Off
Costs (2)

Restructuring
Program
Costs (3)

Acquisition-
Related
Costs (4)

Impact of
Divestitures (5)

Loss on
Divestitures,

net
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
Net Revenues $49,207 $ 1 $ - $ - $ - $ (652) $ - $ 48,556

Operating Income 5,666 646 - (37) 273 (149) 6 6,405

Operating Income Margin 11.5% 13.2%

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
Net Revenues $54,365 $ 1 $ - $ - $ - $ (91) $ - $ 54,275

Operating Income 6,657 521 46 (7) - (15) - 7,202

Operating Income Margin 12.2% 13.3%

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
Net Revenues $39,288 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 39,288
Operating Income 5,222 64 365 238 - - - 5,889
Operating Income Margin 13.3% 15.0%

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2011
Net Revenues $14,688 $ 1 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 14,689
Operating Income 1,507 169 46 - - - - 1,722
Operating Income Margin 13.3% 11.7%

For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2012
Net Revenues $53,976 $ 1 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 53,977
Operating Income 6,729 233 411 238 - - - 7,611
Operating Income Margin 12.5% 14.1%

Kraft Foods Inc.
Reported to Adjusted Operating Income Margin

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

33

2010 2009 % Change

Adjusted EPS 2.01$   1.86$   8.1 %

Integration Program costs and other
acquisition integration costs (1) (0.29) (0.01)

Acquisition-related costs (2) and financing fees (3) (0.21) (0.04)

U.S. Healthcare legislation impact on deferred taxes (0.08) -
Restructuring Program costs (4) 0.01 0.04

Gains/(Losses) on divestitures, net - 0.04

Net Earnings from divested businesses - -

[…]

Net Revenues (GAAP) 13,845$   13,620$

$   356
(40)
(91)

225$   1.7%

(1) The Starbucks CPG business net revenues were included in 2009 and 2010 within Organic Net Revenues.
(2) Impact of divestitures includes for reporting purposes the Starbucks CPG business.

For the Years Ended
December 31,

For the Nine Months Ended
September 30,

December 31,

Kraft Foods Group
Net Revenues to Organic Net Revenues

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

For the Years Ended

$

$

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

38

(1)

(2) Impact of divestitures includes for reporting purposes the Starbucks CPG business.

Restructuring Program costs represent non-recurring restructuring and related implementation costs reflecting primarily severance, asset disposals
and other manufacturing related non-recurring costs. For the years 2010 and 2011, refers to reversals of 2004-2008 Restructuring Program costs. For
the year 2012, refers to costs incurred related to the 2012-2014 Restructuring Program.

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Restructuring
Program
Costs (1)

Impact of
Divestitures (2)

Loss on
Divestitures,

net
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

For theTwelveMonthsEndedDecember31, 2010
Net Revenues 17,797$ -$   (547)$   -$   17,250$
Operating Income 2,961 (8) (145) 6 2,814
Operating Income Margin 16.6% 16.3%

For theTwelveMonthsEndedDecember31, 2011
Net Revenues 18,655$ -$   (91)$   -$   18,564$
Operating Income 2,923 (2) (15) - 2,906
Operating Income Margin 15.7% 15.7%

For theNineMonthsEndedSeptember30, 2012
Net Revenues 13,845$ -$   -$   -$   13,845$
Operating Income 2,392 170 - - 2,562
Operating Income Margin 17.3% 18.5%

For theThreeMonthsEndedDecember31, 2011
Net Revenues 5,034$ -$   -$   -$   5,034$
Operating Income 508 - - - 508
Operating Income Margin 10.1% 10.1%

For theTwelveMonthsEndedSeptember30, 2012
Net Revenues 18,879$ -$   -$   -$   18,879$
Operating Income 2,900 170 - - 3,070
Operating Income Margin 15.4% 16.3%

Kraft Foods Group
Reported to Adjusted Operating Income Margin

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

39

As Revised
(GAAP)

Integration
Program
costs (1)

Spin-Off Costs
and Related

Adjustments (2)

2012-2014
Restructuring

Program
costs (3)

Impact from
Divestitures (4)

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Europe
Net Revenues 13,817$   -$   -$   -$   (197)$   13,620$

Segment Operating Income 1,762$   47$   1$   6$   (51)$   1,765$
Segment Operating Income Margin 12.8% 13.0%

North America
Net Revenues 6,903$   -$   -$   -$   (47)$   6,856$

Segment Operating Income 781$   6$   77$   98$   (7)$   955$
Segment Operating Income Margin 11.3% 13.9%

Mondelez International
Segment Operating Income To Adjusted Segment Operating Income

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2012
($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

40

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Impact of
Divestitures

Impact of
Acquisitions (1)

Impact of
Currency

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

2013

Biscuits 5,815$   (17)$   (36)$   89$   5,851$   5.9% 8.0%
Chocolate 4,559 - - 121 4,680 3.1% 5.8%
Gum & Candy 2,501 (3) - 75 2,573 (4.8)% (1.8)%
Beverage 2,956 - - 39 2,995 (0.3)% 1.0%
Cheese & Grocery 1,508 - - 36 1,544 10.9% (1.7)%

Mondelez International 17,339$ (20)$   (36)$   360$   17,643$   0.8% 3.8%

2012

Biscuits 5,489$   (69)$   -$   -$   5,420$
Chocolate 4,422 - - - 4,422
Gum & Candy 2,626 (7) - - 2,619
Beverage 2,965 (1) - - 2,964
Cheese & Grocery 1,692 (122) - - 1,570

Mondelez International 17,194$ (199)$   -$   -$   16,995$

(1) On February 22, 2013, the company acquired the remaining interest in a biscuit operation in Morocco, which is now a wholly-owned subsidiary within the EEMEA segment.

Net Revenues to Organic Net Revenues by Consumer Sector
For the Six Months Ended June 30,

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

% Change

Mondelez International

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

41

As
Reported/
Revised
(GAAP)

Integration
Program and

other
acquisition
integration

costs (1)

Spin-Off Costs
and Related

Adjustments (2)

2012-2014
Restructuring

Program
costs (3)

Impact of
divestitures

Gains on
acquisition

and
divestitures,

net (4)
Acquisition-

related costs
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Net Revenues 17,339$ -$   -$   -$   (20)$   -$   -$   17,319$

Operating income 1,699$ 74$   24$   99$   7$   (28)$   2$   1,877$

Operating income margin 9.8% 10.8%

Mondelez International
Operating Income Margin To Adjusted Operating Income Margin

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013
($ in millions, except percentages)  (Unaudited)

-

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

42

As Reported
(GAAP)

Integration
Program and

other
acquisition
integration
costs (1)

Spin-Off
Costs (2)

2012-2014
Restructuring

Program
Costs (3)

Net Earnings
from

divestitures

Gains on
acquisition

and
divestitures,

net (4)
Acquisition-

related costs
As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 1,185$   74$   24$   99$   7$   (28)$   7$   1,368$